
ICDD Members of the University of Kassel 

 
  

A. Faculty of Social Sciences 

 

1. Hans Jürgen Burchardt 

Head of the Section „International and Intersocietal Relations“ 

(http://www.burchardt.uni-kassel.de) 

E-Mail: magura@uni-kassel.de 

 

2. Prof. Dr. Silke van Dyk 

Department “Sociology of Social Disparity” 

German Society for Sociology (Deutsche Gesellschaft für Soziologie) 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb05/fachgruppen/soziologie/soziologie-sozialer-

disparitaeten/prof-dr-silke-van-dyk/zur-person.html) 

E-Mail: silke.vandyk@uni-kassel.de 

 

3. Prof. Dr. Bernd Overwien 

Head of the section „Didactics of Political Education“ 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb05/?id=26055) 

E-Mail: bernd.overwien@uni-kassel.de 

 

4. Prof. Dr. Christoph Scherrer 

Head of the section „Policies and Globalization“ 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb05/fachgruppen/politikwissenschaft/globalisierung-

und-politik/team/prof-dr-christoph-scherrer.html) 

E-Mail: scherrer@uni-kassel.de 

 

5. Prof. Dr. Elisabeth Tuider 

Head of the section  „Sociology of Diversity“ 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb05/fachgruppen/soziologie/soziologie-der-

diversitaet.html) 

E-Mail: tuider@uni-kassel.de 

 

6. Prof. Dr. Aram Ziai 

Heisenberg professor of the German Research Community for Development 

Policy and post-colonial studies / Director of the Chair / Speaker of the section 

Theory of Development and Development Policy of the German Federation for 

Political Sciences (DVPW) 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb05/fachgruppen/politikwissenschaft/entwicklungspolitik-

und-postkoloniale-studien/prof-dr-aram-ziai.html) 

E-Mail: ziai@uni-kassel.de 
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B. Faculty of Organic Agricultural Sciences 

 

1. Prof. Dr. Gunter Backes 

Head of the section “Organic Plant Breeding and Agrobiodiversity” 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb11agrar/en/sections/fachgebiet-oekologische-

pflanzenzuechtung-und-agrarbiodiversitaet-dach/oekologische-

pflanzenzuechtung-und-agrarbiodiversitaet/prof-dr-gunter-backes.html) 

E-Mail: gbackes@uni-kassel.de 

 

2. Prof. Dr. Andreas Bürkert 

Head of the section “Organic Plant Production & Agroecosystems Research in the 

Tropics & Subtropics” 

 (OPATS) 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb11agrar/fachgebiete-

einrichtungen/opats/personen/prof-dr-andreas-buerkert.html) 

E-Mail: buerkert@uni-kassel.de 

 

3. Prof. Dr. Oliver Hensel 

Head of the section “Agricultural Engineering“ 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb11agrar/fachgebiete-

einrichtungen/agrartechnik/team/person/44-Oliver-Hensel.html) 

E-Mail: agrartechnik@uni-kassel.de 

 

4. Prof Dr. Christian Herzig 

Head of the section „Management in the International Food Industry“ 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb11agrar/fachgebiete-einrichtungen/management-in-

der-internationalen-ernaehrungswirtschaft/arbeitsgruppe/team/prof-dr-christian-

herzig.html) 

E-Mail: herzig@uni-kassel.de 

 

5. Dr. Christian Hülsebusch 

Livestock-based land use systems 

(http://www.uni-

kassel.de/fb11agrar/fileadmin/datas/fb11/Hochschulverband_Witzenhausen/Profil

_H%C3%BClsebusch.pdf) 

E-Mail: huelse@uni-kassel.de 

 

6. PD Prof. Dr. Brigitte Kaufmann 

Social ecology of resource management systems 

(http://www.ditsl.org/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=67&Itemid=

71&lang=en) 

E-Mail: b.kaufmann@ditsl.org 

 

7. Prof. Dr. Beatrice Knerr 

Head of the Department of Development Economics, Migration and Agricultural 

Policy 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb11agrar/en/sections/entwicklungspolitik-migration-

und-agrarpolitik/staff/prof-dr-knerr.html) 

E-Mail: knerr@uni-kassel.de 

 

http://dict.leo.org/ende/index_de.html#/search=agricultural&searchLoc=0&resultOrder=basic&multiwordShowSingle=on
http://dict.leo.org/ende/index_de.html#/search=engineering&searchLoc=0&resultOrder=basic&multiwordShowSingle=on
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8. Prof. Dr. Eva Schlecht 

Head of Animal Husbandry in the Tropics and Subtropics 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb11agrar/fachgebiete-einrichtungen/animal-husbandry-

in-the-tropics-and-subtropics/prof-dr-e-schlecht.htmlthe-tropics-and-

subtropics/prof-dr-e-schlecht.html) 

E-Mail: schlecht@uni-kassel.de 

 

9. Prof. Dr. Michael Wachendorf 

Head of the section „Grassland Science and Renewable Plant Resources“ 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb11agrar/fachgebiete-einrichtungen/gnr/team.html) 

E-Mail: mwach@uni-kassel.de 

 

 

C. Faculty of Economics and Management 

 

1. Prof. Dr. Ute Clement  

Professor of Vocational Studies & Economic Education  

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb07/institute/ibb/personen/clement-ute.html) 

E-Mail: clement@uni-kassel.de 

 

2. Prof. Dr. Rüdiger Hahn 

Chair for Corporate Sustainability 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb07/institute/ibwl/personen-fachgebiete/hahn-prof-

dr/team/prof-dr-ruediger-hahn.html=) 

E-Mail: ruediger.hahn@uni-kassel.de 

 

3. Prof. Dr. Andreas Hänlein 
Institute of Private Law and Economics of Law/Vice president of the University 
of Kassel 
(http://www.uni-kassel.de/uni/universitaet/ueber-uns/universitaetsleitung/prof-

dr-andreas-haenlein.html) 

E-Mail: haenlein@uni-kassel.de 

 

4. Prof. Dr. Stefan Seuring 

Professor of Business Administration 

(http://www.uni-kassel.de/fb07/en/institutes/ibwl/faculty-chairs/seuring-prof-

dr/team/prof-dr-stefan-seuring.html) 

E-Mail: seuring@uni-kassel.de 
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D. Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 

 

1. Prof. Dr. Oliver Sträter 

Work and Organizational Psychology 

(https://www.uni-kassel.de/maschinenbau/index.php?id=37172) 

E-Mail: straeter@uni-kassel.de 

 

 

 

 

E. Associated Members 

 

1. Antje Bracht (bracht@icdd.uni-kassel.de) 

2. Birgit Felmeden (felmeden@icdd.uni-kassel.de) 

3. Dr. Alexander Gallas (alexandergallas@uni-kassel.de) 

4. Dr. Janne Mende (janne.mende@uni.kassel.de.) 

5. Christian Möllmann (moellmann@uni-kassel.de) 

6. Dr. Stefan Peters (stefan.peters@uni-kassel.de)  

7. Martin Wiehle (wiehle@uni-kassel.de) 

 

 

 

 


